FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of , 2016, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Interwest Consulting
Group, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, whose address of record is 9300 West
Stockton Blvd., Suite 105, Elk Grove, California 95758, (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to provide building and planning
services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated May 6, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 22, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 22. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional
sum of Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000.00) for
the continued work described in Exhibit A to the
Agreement and in accordance with the rates set forth in
Exhibit C to the Agreement.”

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated May 6, 2016, shall
remain in full force and effect.

/11

/17

X:\Agreements\Planning\2016\1st Amendment to PSA - Interwest Consulting Re Building and Planning Services.docx

1

ATTACHMENT 2--Page 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to

Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

BY:
Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By: AT 7720
(% At?%ey Date
ACCOUNT DATA:
BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Planning\2016\1st Amendment to PSA - Interwest Consulting Re Building and Planning Services.docx

2

ATTACHMENT 2--Page 2



CONSULTANT
INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP,
INC., A Colorado Corporation

BY:_, il
(Signat@:e’)/
Ron et
(Typed Name)
Its: D} ACETTRA
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No.

ADDRESS: 9300 W. Stockton Blvd.

Suite 105

Elk Grove, CA 95758
TELEPHONE: (916) 683-3340
FAX:
E-MAIL:

X:\Agreements\Planning\2016\1st Amendment to PSA - Interwest Consulting Re Building and Planning Services.docx

3

ATTACHMENT 2--Page 3





